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10Â° TORNEO VERONA (0401008D)
VERONA - 02-01-2004 - 06-01-2004

Torneo 10Â° TORNEO VERONA 0401008D

Luogo VERONA  [Verona - Veneto]
Periodo 02-01-2004 - 06-01-2004

Turni

Tipo Festival
Sistema Swiss

Tempo di riflessione 100'x 40ms + 20' + 30"
Arbitri RENIER RENZO - 

Partecipanti 60

Sito Internet
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Elenco partecipanti
                                                 Elo  Elo   Med        Anno    Id         Id

 S   Cat   Giocatore              Fed  Reg  Pr   FIDE Ital  Avv  Perf  Nasc S  FIDE       FSI

48 3N Adami Igor               ITA VEN VR 1500 0 0 1980 M 114033

5 1N Antolini Aldo            ITA VEN VR 1638 0 0 1945 M 100523

3 3N Baghino Giglio           ITA LAZ RM 1311 0 0 1912 M 100228

20 2N Bellini Luca             ITA VEN VR 1588 0 0 1968 M 101938

31 2N Benedetti Maurizio       ITA VEN VR 1495 0 0 1959 M 104913

10 1N Bianco Esposito Antonio  ITA CAM NA 0 0 1957 M 101074

24 2N Bonagura Stefano         ITA ALT BZ 1567 0 0 1990 M 101960

29 2N Boscolo Ampelio          ITA VEN VE 1600 0 0 1949 M 103348

2 2N Casadio Alviero          ITA EMI RE 1582 0 0 1979 M 100210

49 2N Catellani Davide         ITA EMI MO 1600 0 0 1972 M 114723

55 3N De Angelis Donato        ITA LOM BS 1422 0 0 1964 M 117676

51 2N De Angelis Helaman       ITA LOM BS 1600 0 0 1992 M 115154

53 3N De Bortoli Francesco     ITA VEN BL 1491 0 0 1983 M 115993

45 CM Di Cio' Enrico ITA ABR PE 1585 0 0 1930 M 108474

46 1N Donadi Gabriele          ITA VEN VI 1597 0 0 1943 M 110148

40 2N Fabiano Manuel           ITA VEN VE 1567 0 0 1972 M 107517

50 2N Faini Ivano              ITA MAR AN 1546 0 0 1949 M 114813

56 3N Faini Marco              ITA MAR AN 1407 0 0 1988 M 117685

28 2N Fambri Giuliano          ITA TRE TN 1366 0 0 1930 M 102768

18 1N Fragni Enrico            ITA EMI BO 1642 0 0 1941 M 101586

54 3N Franchitti Luigi         ITA PIE TO 1491 0 0 1937 M 117237

4 3N Gatti Giovanni           ITA LAZ RM 1311 0 0 1922 M 100240

32 2N Gneo Marco               ITA VEN VR 1585 0 0 1963 M 104916

38 2N Grandesso Emanuele       ITA VEN VE 1599 0 0 1990 M 106659

8 2N Grossule Roberto         ITA VEN VR 1600 0 0 1953 M 100530

22 2N Gurschler Thomas         ITA ALT BZ 1681 0 0 1976 M 101952

47 3N Hofer Werner             ITA ALT BZ 1500 0 0 1954 M 112478

59 2N Isatto Davide            ITA VEN VI 1537 0 0 1982 M 120624

21 2N Kaserer Hans Peter       ITA ALT BZ 1627 0 0 1975 M 101946

37 3N La Malfa Stelio          ITA FRI PN 1533 0 0 1961 M 106533

57 3N Leone Cataldo            ITA VEN VR 1455 0 0 1955 M 117976

7 3N Lizziero Stefano         ITA VEN VR 1551 0 0 1965 M 100527

6 2N Marcori Mirko            ITA VEN VR 1573 0 0 1955 M 100526

43 2N Marson Antonio           ITA VEN TV 1582 0 0 1944 M 107804

33 2N Menichelli Sandro        ITA VEN VR 1623 0 0 1958 M 104918

30 2N Menin Massimo            ITA VEN PD 1492 0 0 1958 M 104053

17 2N Menini Luca              ITA VEN VR 1489 0 0 1963 M 101560

36 2N Menon Michele            ITA FRI UD 1527 0 0 1952 M 105911

1 1N Merciari Moreno          ITA EMI MO 1672 0 0 1982 M 100207

13 3N Minardi Nadia            ITA VEN VR 1407 0 0 1952 F 101542

19 1N Mora Lorenzo             ITA LOM BG 1687 0 0 1988 M 101713

15 2N Moschini Costantino      ITA VEN VI 1483 0 0 1954 M 101555

58 3N Neri Claudio             ITA VEN VR 1500 0 0 1962 M 118245

27 2N Oltramari Silvano        ITA TRE TN 1477 0 0 1956 M 102765

26 1N Orlandi Stefano          ITA TRE TN 1597 0 0 1958 M 102763

34 2N Piccoli Giorgio          ITA VEN VR 1519 0 0 1936 M 104921

14 2N Previdi Enrico           ITA VEN VR 1570 0 0 1984 M 101553

60 2N Righi Francesco          ITA VEN VR 1606 0 0 1968 M 121791

11 2N Rigo Caterina            ITA VEN VR 1561 0 0 1988 F 101366

42 2N Rigo Filippo             ITA VEN VR 1567 0 0 1989 M 107702

44 1N Sanavio Giancarlo        ITA VEN PD 1624 0 0 1952 M 108115

23 2N Sbalchiero Lorenzo       ITA ALT BZ 1636 0 0 1950 M 101957

41 2N Scagliarini Gennaro      ITA VEN VR 1558 0 0 1948 M 107699

25 1N Solinas Roberto          ITA EMI FE 1573 0 0 1961 M 102227

35 1N Soravia Giuseppe         ITA VEN BL 1582 0 0 1922 M 105032

12 2N Spornberger Peter        ITA ALT BZ 1600 0 0 1958 M 101532
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                                                 Elo  Elo   Med        Anno    Id        	Id

 S   Cat   Giocatore              Fed  Reg  Pr   FIDE Ital  Avv  Perf  Nasc S  FIDE       FSI

39 3N Vignati Massimo          ITA LAZ VT 1509 0 0 1971 M 107223

16 3N Vinciguerra Riccardo     ITA PIE AL 1440 0 0 1964 M 101557

52 3N Zonta Riccardo           ITA VEN VR 1434 0 0 1964 M 115414

9 1N Zoppei Igino             ITA VEN VR 1531 0 0 1940 M 100972
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Variazioni Elo Italia
                                      Elo   N  Pun  Pun               Med        Anno    ID     

 S   Cat   Giocatore             Fed  FSI   P  Fat  Att  W-We   Var   Avv. Perf  Nasc S  FSI    

48 3N Adami Igor               ITA 1500 0 0.00 0.00 0 -12 0 1980 M 114033

5 1N Antolini Aldo            ITA 1638 0 0.00 0.00 0 -36 0 1945 M 100523

3 3N Baghino Giglio           ITA 1311 0 0.00 0.00 0 -51 0 1912 M 100228

20 2N Bellini Luca             ITA 1588 0 0.00 0.00 0 -27 0 1968 M 101938

31 2N Benedetti Maurizio       ITA 1495 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1959 M 104913

24 2N Bonagura Stefano         ITA 1567 0 0.00 0.00 0 72 0 1990 M 101960

29 2N Boscolo Ampelio          ITA 1600 0 0.00 0.00 0 -6 0 1949 M 103348

2 2N Casadio Alviero          ITA 1582 0 0.00 0.00 0 -12 0 1979 M 100210

49 2N Catellani Davide         ITA 1600 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 1972 M 114723

55 3N De Angelis Donato        ITA 1422 0 0.00 0.00 0 -30 0 1964 M 117676

51 2N De Angelis Helaman       ITA 1600 0 0.00 0.00 0 -42 0 1992 M 115154

53 3N De Bortoli Francesco     ITA 1491 0 0.00 0.00 0 30 0 1983 M 115993

45 CM Di Cio' Enrico ITA 1585 0 0.00 0.00 0 -57 0 1930 M 108474

46 1N Donadi Gabriele          ITA 1597 0 0.00 0.00 0 -42 0 1943 M 110148

40 2N Fabiano Manuel           ITA 1567 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 1972 M 107517

50 2N Faini Ivano              ITA 1546 0 0.00 0.00 0 -18 0 1949 M 114813

56 3N Faini Marco              ITA 1407 0 0.00 0.00 0 -45 0 1988 M 117685

28 2N Fambri Giuliano          ITA 1366 0 0.00 0.00 0 60 0 1930 M 102768

18 1N Fragni Enrico            ITA 1642 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 1941 M 101586

54 3N Franchitti Luigi         ITA 1491 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1937 M 117237

4 3N Gatti Giovanni           ITA 1311 0 0.00 0.00 0 -27 0 1922 M 100240

32 2N Gneo Marco               ITA 1585 0 0.00 0.00 0 -18 0 1963 M 104916

38 2N Grandesso Emanuele       ITA 1599 0 0.00 0.00 0 54 0 1990 M 106659

8 2N Grossule Roberto         ITA 1600 0 0.00 0.00 0 6 0 1953 M 100530

22 2N Gurschler Thomas         ITA 1681 0 0.00 0.00 0 -21 0 1976 M 101952

47 3N Hofer Werner             ITA 1500 0 0.00 0.00 0 90 0 1954 M 112478

59 2N Isatto Davide            ITA 1537 0 0.00 0.00 0 102 0 1982 M 120624

21 2N Kaserer Hans Peter       ITA 1627 0 0.00 0.00 0 12 0 1975 M 101946

37 3N La Malfa Stelio          ITA 1533 0 0.00 0.00 0 63 0 1961 M 106533

57 3N Leone Cataldo            ITA 1455 0 0.00 0.00 0 3 0 1955 M 117976

7 3N Lizziero Stefano         ITA 1551 0 0.00 0.00 0 54 0 1965 M 100527

6 2N Marcori Mirko            ITA 1573 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 1955 M 100526

43 2N Marson Antonio           ITA 1582 0 0.00 0.00 0 -9 0 1944 M 107804

33 2N Menichelli Sandro        ITA 1623 0 0.00 0.00 0 -42 0 1958 M 104918

30 2N Menin Massimo            ITA 1492 0 0.00 0.00 0 -33 0 1958 M 104053

17 2N Menini Luca              ITA 1489 0 0.00 0.00 0 60 0 1963 M 101560

36 2N Menon Michele            ITA 1527 0 0.00 0.00 0 21 0 1952 M 105911

1 1N Merciari Moreno          ITA 1672 0 0.00 0.00 0 -48 0 1982 M 100207

13 3N Minardi Nadia            ITA 1407 0 0.00 0.00 0 -21 0 1952 F 101542

19 1N Mora Lorenzo             ITA 1687 0 0.00 0.00 0 21 0 1988 M 101713

15 2N Moschini Costantino      ITA 1483 0 0.00 0.00 0 18 0 1954 M 101555

58 3N Neri Claudio             ITA 1500 0 0.00 0.00 0 -24 0 1962 M 118245

27 2N Oltramari Silvano        ITA 1477 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 1956 M 102765

26 1N Orlandi Stefano          ITA 1597 0 0.00 0.00 0 21 0 1958 M 102763

34 2N Piccoli Giorgio          ITA 1519 0 0.00 0.00 0 24 0 1936 M 104921

14 2N Previdi Enrico           ITA 1570 0 0.00 0.00 0 30 0 1984 M 101553

60 2N Righi Francesco          ITA 1606 0 0.00 0.00 0 -27 0 1968 M 121791

11 2N Rigo Caterina            ITA 1561 0 0.00 0.00 0 -12 0 1988 F 101366

42 2N Rigo Filippo             ITA 1567 0 0.00 0.00 0 -57 0 1989 M 107702

44 1N Sanavio Giancarlo        ITA 1624 0 0.00 0.00 0 -9 0 1952 M 108115

23 2N Sbalchiero Lorenzo       ITA 1636 0 0.00 0.00 0 -18 0 1950 M 101957

41 2N Scagliarini Gennaro      ITA 1558 0 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 1948 M 107699

25 1N Solinas Roberto          ITA 1573 0 0.00 0.00 0 6 0 1961 M 102227

35 1N Soravia Giuseppe         ITA 1582 0 0.00 0.00 0 -42 0 1922 M 105032

12 2N Spornberger Peter        ITA 1600 0 0.00 0.00 0 27 0 1958 M 101532

39 3N Vignati Massimo          ITA 1509 0 0.00 0.00 0 60 0 1971 M 107223
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 S   Cat   Giocatore             Fed  FSI   P  Fat  Att  W-We   Var   Avv. Perf  Nasc S  FSI    

16 3N Vinciguerra Riccardo     ITA 1440 0 0.00 0.00 0 6 0 1964 M 101557

52 3N Zonta Riccardo           ITA 1434 0 0.00 0.00 0 -33 0 1964 M 115414

9 1N Zoppei Igino             ITA 1531 0 0.00 0.00 0 -45 0 1940 M 100972
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